
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

#5 - ax5_20230820 - Sun 08-20-2023
Timed Entries: 47

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 h 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 48.381 0.000 0.000

2 1 z 111 KJ Christopher 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 48.731 0.350 0.350

3 2 z 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 49.214 0.483 0.833

4 1 x 17 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 49.249 0.035 0.868

5 3 z 5 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 49.762 0.513 1.381

6 1 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 49.787 0.025 1.406

7 2 g 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 49.794 0.007 1.413

8 2 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 49.904 0.110 1.523

9 2 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 49.980 0.076 1.599

10 3 g 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 49.990 0.010 1.609

11 3 h 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 50.232 0.242 1.851

12 1 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 50.560 0.328 2.179

13 4 z 71 Stan Whitney 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo 51.054 0.494 2.673

14 5 z 171 Su Brude 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo 51.170 0.116 2.789

15 3 x 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 51.585 0.415 3.204

16 6 z 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 51.623 0.038 3.242

17 4 h 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 51.841 0.218 3.460

18 7 z 10 Kevin Gutierrez 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 52.138 0.297 3.757

19 4 x 13 Anthony Carinci Jr 2016 Scion Fr-s 52.343 0.205 3.962

20 4 g 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 52.354 0.011 3.973

21 5 x 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 52.380 0.026 3.999

22 8 z 163 Duston Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 52.656 0.276 4.275

23 9 z 67 Stuart Salomon 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 52.770 0.114 4.389

24 6 x 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 52.843 0.073 4.462

25 10 z 43 Eric Nelson 2019 Tesla M3 53.465 0.622 5.084

26 11 z 21 Kencey Christopher 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 53.628 0.163 5.247

27 1 f 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 53.656 0.028 5.275

28 1 n 24 Zachary Jones 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 53.693 0.037 5.312

29 2 n 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette 53.719 0.026 5.338

30 3 n 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 54.006 0.287 5.625

31 4 n 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 54.243 0.237 5.862

32 2 f 20 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 54.381 0.138 6.000

33 1 d 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 54.988 0.607 6.607

34 12 z 63 Paul Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 55.129 0.141 6.748

35 13 z 27 Justin Samuels 2012 Ford Mustang Boss 302 55.176 0.047 6.795

36 1 c 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 MINI 55.326 0.150 6.945

37 5 n 3 Earvin Larry 2023 Honda Civic 55.332 0.006 6.951

38 1 e 80 Shane Warner 2002 BMW M3 55.560 0.228 7.179

39 7 x 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 56.217 0.657 7.836

40 6 n 7 Sergiy Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S 58.644 2.427 10.263

41 8 x 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 58.657 0.013 10.276



42 7 n 77 Andre Cummings 2017 Mercedes-Benz C43 AMG 59.330 0.673 10.949

43 8 n 4 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 60.770 1.440 12.389

44 9 n 42 Steffani Lee 2013 Subaru BRZ 61.574 0.804 13.193

45 10 n 0 Bryan Abraham 2014 BMW 335i 61.790 0.216 13.409

46 3 f 19 Daniel Tu 2013 BMW 335i 62.448 0.658 14.067

47 11 n 64 Liam Ellinger 2020 Toyota 86 62.925 0.477 14.544



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Summary Results

#5 - ax5_20230820 - Sun 08-20-2023

Timed Entries: 47

c d e f g h x y z n

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st

c - 'c' Total Entries: 1

1T 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 MINI 55.326 - -

d - 'd' Total Entries: 1

1 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 54.988 - -

e - 'e' Total Entries: 1

1 80 Shane Warner 2002 BMW M3 55.560 - -

f - 'f' Total Entries: 3

1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 53.656 [-]0.725 -

2 20 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 54.381 +0.725 +0.725

3 19 Daniel Tu 2013 BMW 335i 62.448 +8.067 +8.792

g - 'g' Total Entries: 4

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 49.787 [-]0.007 -

2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 49.794 +0.007 +0.007

3 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 49.990 +0.196 +0.203

4 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 52.354 +2.364 +2.567

h - 'h' Total Entries: 4

1T 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 48.381 [-]1.599 -

2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 49.980 +1.599 +1.599

3 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 50.232 +0.252 +1.851

4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 51.841 +1.609 +3.460

x - 'x' Total Entries: 8

1T 17 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 49.249 [-]0.655 -

2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 49.904 +0.655 +0.655

3T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 51.585 +1.681 +2.336

4 13 Anthony Carinci Jr 2016 Scion Fr-s 52.343 +0.758 +3.094

5 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 52.380 +0.037 +3.131

6 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 52.843 +0.463 +3.594

7 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 56.217 +3.374 +6.968

8 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 58.657 +2.440 +9.408

y - 'y' Total Entries: 1

1 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 50.560 - -

z - 'z' Total Entries: 13

1T 111 KJ Christopher 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 48.731 [-]0.483 -

2T 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 49.214 +0.483 +0.483

3T 5 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 49.762 +0.548 +1.031

4T 71 Stan Whitney 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo 51.054 +1.292 +2.323



5 171 Su Brude 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo 51.170 +0.116 +2.439

6 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 51.623 +0.453 +2.892

7 10 Kevin Gutierrez 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 52.138 +0.515 +3.407

8 163 Duston Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 52.656 +0.518 +3.925

9 67 Stuart Salomon 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 52.770 +0.114 +4.039

10 43 Eric Nelson 2019 Tesla M3 53.465 +1.624 +5.084

11 21 Kencey Christopher 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 53.628 +0.858 +4.897

12 63 Paul Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 55.129 +1.501 +6.398

13 27 Justin Samuels 2012 Ford Mustang Boss 302 55.176 +0.047 +6.445

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 11

1T 24 Zachary Jones 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 53.693 [-]0.026 -

2T 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette 53.719 +0.026 +0.026

3T 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 54.006 +0.287 +0.313

4T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 54.243 +0.237 +0.550

5 3 Earvin Larry 2023 Honda Civic 55.332 +1.089 +1.639

6 7 Sergiy Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S 58.644 +3.312 +4.951

7 77 Andre Cummings 2017 Mercedes-Benz C43 AMG 59.330 +0.686 +5.637

8 4 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 60.770 +1.440 +7.077

9 42 Steffani Lee 2013 Subaru BRZ 61.574 +0.804 +7.881

10 0 Bryan Abraham 2014 BMW 335i 61.790 +0.216 +8.097

11 64 Liam Ellinger 2020 Toyota 86 62.925 +1.135 +9.232

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 48.381 h 90 Blake Pomykal



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Final Results

#5 - ax5_20230820 - Sun 08-20-2023

Total Registered: 47, with Times: 47

c d e f g h x y z n
c - 'c' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1T 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 MINI Blue 79.335 58.981 57.748 55.326 55.945 56.146+1 55.326 -
d - 'd' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 57.214 55.724 55.935 55.486 54.988 55.531 54.988 -
e - 'e' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1 80 Shane Warner 2002 BMW M3 Carbon
Black

59.142 56.552 56.100 55.560 55.924 56.532 55.560 -

f - 'f' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i Silver 55.412 53.673 53.751 53.656 54.427 53.759 53.656 [-]0.725
2 20 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 Black 57.877+dnf 54.381 57.962 54.381 +0.725
3 19 Daniel Tu 2013 BMW 335i Black 69.699 65.392 63.590 63.104 62.964 62.448 62.448 +8.067

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 White 50.959 50.464 49.787 50.616 50.265 49.789 49.787 [-]0.007
2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 52.009 50.256 49.794 50.256 50.618 49.907+2 49.794 +0.007

3 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i Alpine
White

53.765 51.158 51.296+1 50.762 50.386 49.990 49.990 +0.196

4 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 Black 55.311 52.354 52.502 52.808 52.580 52.889 52.354 +2.364
h - 'h' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1T 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 White 50.540 49.294 48.503 48.381 49.942 49.705 48.381 [-]1.599

2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

51.380 50.572 50.403 49.980 50.353 52.836 49.980 +1.599

3 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 Silver 53.099+1 51.465 51.216 51.485 50.232 50.511 50.232 +0.252

4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 Mineral
Grey

56.060 55.364 54.369 53.355 51.841 51.841 +1.609

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 8 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1T 17 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 50.032 49.800 49.280 49.375 49.264 49.249 49.249 [-]0.655

2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

50.824 50.742 50.385 49.904 58.487 51.451 49.904 +0.655

3T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata Soul Red 52.550 52.875 52.178 51.986 51.908 51.585 51.585 +1.681
4 13 Anthony Carinci Jr 2016 Scion Fr-s Tan 55.680 52.604 66.857+dnf 53.186 52.343 52.494 52.343 +0.758
5 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si Yes 55.100+1 55.706+2 52.711+1 52.380 51.612+1 51.690+2 52.380 +0.037
6 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata Blue 53.622 52.843 60.799+dnf 52.272+1 52.479+2 52.264+2 52.843 +0.463



7 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 58.393 57.183 56.772 57.197 56.465+1 56.217 56.217 +3.374
8 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 62.669+1 60.280 59.461 57.657+1 58.874+1 59.536+1 58.657 +2.440

y - 'y' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 51.258 51.102 50.560 51.235 51.150 51.402 50.560 -
z - 'z' - Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1T 111 KJ Christopher 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 51.337 49.756 49.853 48.852 48.731 48.731 [-]0.483
2T 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 White 49.722+1 48.965+2 49.367+1 49.312 49.604 49.214 49.214 +0.483
3T 5 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 Chalk 50.879 50.056 49.762 50.613 49.338+1 50.009 49.762 +0.548
4T 71 Stan Whitney 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo Silver 53.554 53.980+1 54.609 51.054 51.473 56.017 51.054 +1.292
5 171 Su Brude 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo Silver 59.069+1 55.177 53.282+1 52.342 51.170 51.567 51.170 +0.116
6 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance White 53.775 52.966 54.082+1 52.916 52.260+1 51.623 51.623 +0.453
7 10 Kevin Gutierrez 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow 55.201 53.621 52.614 60.848 52.269 52.138 52.138 +0.515
8 163 Duston Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 Silver 56.036 54.340 53.331+1 53.688 52.656 52.656 +0.518
9 67 Stuart Salomon 1995 Chevrolet Corvette Black 53.944 54.285+1 55.057+dnf 53.224 52.770 53.712+1 52.770 +0.114

10 43 Eric Nelson 2019 Tesla M3 Mineral
Grey

56.326 55.109 54.600 53.787 53.855 53.465 53.465 +1.624

11 21 Kencey Christopher 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 57.785 55.938 54.835 54.687 54.635 53.628 53.628 +0.858
12 63 Paul Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 Driftwood 57.358 57.227 56.213 55.416 55.129 55.129 +1.501
13 27 Justin Samuels 2012 Ford Mustang Boss 302 White 57.708 56.084 55.176 55.808 55.176 +0.047
n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 11 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Total Diff.

1T 24 Zachary Jones 2023 Toyota GR Corolla Black 58.836 55.115 54.459 53.879+1 53.693 53.693 [-]0.026

2T 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette SEBRING
ORANGE

55.807+dnf 55.007 53.948 55.379+1 54.538 53.719 53.719 +0.026

3T 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 Red 56.526 54.812 54.498 55.672 54.237 54.006 54.006 +0.287
4T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 54.992+1 54.622+1 55.490 54.719 54.243 54.238+2 54.243 +0.237
5 3 Earvin Larry 2023 Honda Civic White 64.840 60.770 57.363 57.090 55.332 55.713 55.332 +1.089
6 7 Sergiy Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S Red 69.170 64.596 60.990 60.189 59.352 58.644 58.644 +3.312

7 77 Andre Cummings 2017 Mercedes-Benz C43 AMG Iridium
Silver

64.954+dnf 64.276 61.643 59.330 59.954 61.220 59.330 +0.686

8 4 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX Black 64.868 63.036 64.336+1 61.355 61.307 60.770 60.770 +1.440
9 42 Steffani Lee 2013 Subaru BRZ WR Blue 70.408 65.279 64.924 61.574 63.032 63.737 61.574 +0.804

10 0 Bryan Abraham 2014 BMW 335i Black 66.333 63.678 62.432 61.415+1 60.790+1 61.157+2 61.790 +0.216
11 64 Liam Ellinger 2020 Toyota 86 Gray 73.391 66.604 65.097+dnf 62.925 70.620+1 63.834 62.925 +1.135

 
 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 48.381 h 90 Blake Pomykal


